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Nürburgring - 5137 mtr.
28 - 30 September 2018

Result of Rennen 1

40. ADAC/RGB Saisonfinale Nürburgring 2018

DMSB Reg. Nr.: 839/18

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div I, Klasse 1 bis 2.000 ccm
 

5 Paul Hochweg  1 -- 13 laps --VW Golf GTI 31:03.532 2:19.371 10

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div II, Klasse 2 bis 1.600 ccm
 

18 Milz-Greven  1 -- 13 laps --Citroen Saxo 1.6 VTS
Sfg Schönau e.v.

30:54.998 2:19.920 10

11 Nico Ullmer 1:43.424 2 1:43.424VW Lupo BTC 1600 32:38.422 2:26.891 13

12 Fassbender-Schmitz 3.631 3 1:47.055Citroen Saxo 1.6 VTS
Sfg Schönau e.v.

32:42.053 2:26.830 13

16 Wolfgang Hönscheid 15.118 4 2:02.173Ford Fiesta ST CUP RS-2 32:57.171 2:29.536 8

10 Hiller-Müller 11.297 5 2:13.470VW LUPO GTI CUP 33:08.468 2:29.683 6

14 Müller-Fischer  6 -- 12 laps --VW Lupo CUP 33:09.799 2:40.656 9

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div II, Klasse 4 bis 2.000 ccm
 

23 Jörg Koslowski  1 -- 14 laps --BMW E46-ETCC 31:44.216 2:13.459 4

19 Daniel Haager  2 -- 7 laps --Honda Civic  Type R
MCS Stuttgart e.V .

16:56.096 2:20.119 7

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div II, Klasse 5 bis 3.000 ccm
 

58 Frank Schröder  1 -- 14 laps --Seat Leon Supercopa
HSMC e.V.

32:57.036 2:18.095 14

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div II, Klasse 6 bis 3.500 ccm
 

2 Sascha Faath  1 -- 14 laps --BMW M3 WTCC 30:42.015 2:09.300 8

26 Jochen Thissen 25.869 2 25.869Opel Astra 31:07.884 2:11.264 6

46 Kaufmann-Blaskowski 9.119 3 34.988BMW Z4M Coupe 31:17.003 2:12.034 8

29 Peter Röllinghoff 1:28.348 4 2:03.336BMW M3 E 46 GTR 32:45.351 2:18.487 9

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:08.968  in lap  7  by  nbr. 30 : Heiko Hammel(Heiko Hammel) (BMW)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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30 Heiko Hammel  5 -- 13 laps --BMW M3 E46 GTR 30:52.245 2:08.968 7

25 Olaf Schley 1:27.931 6 1:27.931BMW M3 32:20.176 2:24.696 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div II, Klasse 7 bis 3.600 ccm
 

31 Michael Nolte  1 -- 14 laps --Porsche GT3 Cup 31:46.288 2:14.545 3
Willich

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div. II, Klasse 8 bis 2.000 ccm
 

32 Chris Jirsch 1:18.689 1 -- 13 laps --Renault Clio RS 30:45.401 2:19.235 4

35 Chmiela-Brauer 9.011 2 9.011Renault C lio
MSC Wahlscheid e.V.

30:54.412 2:20.701 8

39 Schiemenz-Milz 2.507 3 11.518Renault C lio 3 RS Cup 24h
Sfg Schönau e.v.

30:56.919 2:19.456 9

43 Uetrecht-Uetrecht 1:09.289 4 1:20.807Renault C lio
AMC Diepholz e.V .

32:06.208 2:24.459 12

37 Falk Lodzinski 5.171 5 1:25.978Renault C lio 3 RS Cup 32:11.379 2:26.716 6

33 Bermel-Trenz 0.550 6 1:26.528Renault Clio RS 32:11.929 2:26.194 10

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div II, Klasse 9 bis 3.000 ccm
 

48 Michael Heide  1 -- 13 laps --BMW AG MINI JCW Challenge
Team Heide-Motorsport

30:50.395 2:19.329 4

51 Pirmin Weixler 1:23.266 2 1:23.266BMW AG MINI JCW Challenge
Team Heide-Motorsport

32:13.661 2:26.271 10

45 Stoffel-Davidovic  3 -- 12 laps --Mini Cooper S Challenge R 53
MSC Wahlscheid e.V.

30:44.063 2:29.428 11

49 Uwe Welzenbach 1:18.852 4 1:18.852BMW AG MINI JCW Challenge
Team Heide-Motorsport

32:02.915 2:35.775 7

Not Classif ied in Class 9                                          Classif ication limit (50% of 13 Laps) = 6 Laps

47 Manfred Siek  DNC -- 3 laps --BMW AG MINI JCW Challenge
Team Heide-Motorsport

13:18.779

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div III, Klasse 14 bis 3.500 ccm
 

61 Leon Stork  1 -- 14 laps --Seat Leon Super Copa 31:45.223 2:11.595 4

57 Marcus Gesell 2.387 2 2.387Seat Leon Supercopa MK2 GMS 31:47.610 2:14.283 5

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:08.968  in lap  7  by  nbr. 30 : Heiko Hammel(Heiko Hammel) (BMW)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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60 Marc Gutowski 7.883 3 10.270VW Scirocco R 31:55.493 2:14.100 12

Not Classif ied in Class 14                                          Classif ication limit (50% of 14 Laps) = 7 Laps

56 Jesco Kaczmarek  DNC -- 5 laps --Audi TTS 12:03.382 2:14.095 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div IV, Klasse 17 3.000 bis 3.800 ccm (wassergekühlte Fahrzeuge)
 

66 Maximilian Maier  1 -- 14 laps --Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 31:09.049 2:10.505 11

65 Andreas Klocke 45.856 2 45.856Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 31:54.905 2:14.388 7

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div V, Klasse 19 bis 2.500 ccm
 

70 Erkelentz-Erkelentz 2:58.999 1 -- 13 laps --BMW E30 325i
Rallye C lub Neuss

32:39.387 2:26.843 13

71 Manfred Barz 1.443 2 1.443BMW 325i 32:40.830 2:26.466 12

Not Started in Class : 19

28 Markus Möller  DNS BMW 325i

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div VIII, Klasse 27 bis 3.500 ccm
 

75 Marius Barczak  1 -- 12 laps --Volkswagen Golf 6 R 31:19.842 2:11.720 3

Not Started in Class : 27

74 Markus Möller  DNS BMW M3
Gau-Algesheim

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:08.968  in lap  7  by  nbr. 30 : Heiko Hammel(Heiko Hammel) (BMW)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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